Solid State Pressure Sensor
CCD Series – Model 53D Low Pressure
FEATURES
Calibrated Span and Offset
Multi-order Temperature
Compensation
Dual-in-line Package
DESCRIPTION

Full Scale Output Hex3996
6. Whichever is greater
Ordering Information
5 3 D
Series
L 5 0 2D 0 1 0
Ranges
L30 = 0.3 psi
Types
D = Differential
Option Code
Port/Lead
Direction
3/3
10, Industries E. Rd. III, Lukang,
Chang Hua, Taiwan 50544
Tel: +8864 7811839 Fax: +8864 7811837
Sensormate Enterprise Co., Ltd. reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
L50 = 0.5 psi
001 = 1.0 psi
002 = 2.0 psi
1= Leads same side as ports
2= Leads opposite side as ports
The rest of this page has been left intentionally blank
G = Gage (Port B only)
H = Gage (Dual port)
Ver 1.4 11-Feb-09
L15 = 0.15 psi*
003 = 3.0 psi
Output
0 = DPO
Digital Pressure Output
Note:
1) To specify differential single ended pressure (one side is always more +ve than the other or 0 to xx psi)
specify gage pressure with Dual port configuration. The device can be used for differential pressure by simply
connecting the reference port (Port A) to the reference pressure instead of atmosphere.
2) Specifying Differential pressure means a +/- pressure range (-xx to + xx psi)
3) Custom outputs and pressure ranges available. Please contact us with your request
* For pressure range L15 (0.15 psi) accuracy is 2.7% FS
L
Operating
Voltage
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V
L = 2.7 to 3.3V